
Colorado Coalition for The 
Homeless – Supportive Housing 
Services Amendment

Safety, Housing, Education, & Homelessness Committee
October 13, 2021



Previous contract scope provided: 
• Access to a multidisciplinary treatment 

team
• Housing stabilization
• Linkage to community supports
• Served 60 chronically homeless adults 

annually
Solicited through the 2020 Notice of 
Funding Availability (NOFA) procurement

New contract scope provides expanded 
services under each category listed in 
previous scope, specifically,: 
• Housing First Expansion Subprogram
• Transitional Housing Subprogram
• Expansion of Housing Navigators
• Will serve 180 individuals experiencing 

homeless per year
• Ongoing housing subsidies for 120 

households
• Supportive services will be provided to 

54 participants in the Tennant Based 
Rental Assistance program annually

• 234 individuals served per year

• Previous contract amount: 
$1,200,000

• Adding: $9,041,667
• New contract amount: $10,241,667
• January 1, 2021 – December 31, 

2023
• No change to the duration of the 

contract.

Previous Contract Amended Contract Funding & Term

Background on Amendment



Background
This contract was a part of the 2020 NOFA and is a 
continuation and expansion of services that have 
received City funding for many years.

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless –
Permanent Supportive Housing Services
#21-1190

Contract Term 1/1/2021-12/31/2023

Funding Source Local Funds

Contract Amount $10,241,667

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless will 
provide permanent supportive housing services and 
Tenant Based Rental Assistance for chronically homeless 
adults in Denver. These funds support a multidisciplinary 
modified assertive community treatment team, and 
ongoing housing subsidies for 120 households, to help 
people maintain stable housing after exiting 
homelessness. This program will serve 234 individuals 
served per year. (180 PSH Services, 54 TBRA)

Scope of Work

7



Action Requested Today

Approval of the following Resolutions:
1. Approval of #21-1190: Colorado Coalition for the Homeless – Support Housing Services

14



Questions? 

1



Appendix

15



Background
This new contract is a continuation of services that have 
received City funding for many years.

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless –
Permanent Supportive Housing
#21-0334
Contract Term 1/1/2021-12/31/2023

Funding Source Local Funds

Contract Amount $1,200,000 
($400,000/ yr)

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless will 
provide permanent supportive housing for chronically 
homeless adults in Denver. These funds support a 
modified assertive community treatment team to help 
people maintain stable housing after exiting 
homelessness. This program will serve 180 duplicated 
households (60 households per program year).

Scope of Work

7


	Colorado Coalition for The Homeless – Supportive Housing Services Amendment
	Background on Amendment
	Colorado Coalition for the Homeless  –Permanent Supportive Housing Services�#21-1190
	� �
	Questions? 
	Appendix
	�Colorado Coalition for the Homeless  – Permanent Supportive Housing �#21-0334

