
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, October 13, 2021, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefing

Denver Preschool Program & Denver Prosperity Fund - 

Annual Reports

21-1199

Elsa Holguin, Denver Preschool Program & Matt Jordan, 

Denver Prosperity Fund

Action Items

Amends a contract with the Colorado Coalition for the 

Homeless by adding $9,041,667 for a new total of 

$10,241,667 for housing placement and treatment 

services for adults experiencing chronic homelessness, 

citywide. No change to contract duration (HOST- 

202159074-01).

21-1190

Angie Nelson, HOST

Consent Items

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19717
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19708


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, October 13, 2021

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with School 

District Number One (Denver Public Schools Department 

of Culturally Sustaining Curriculum and Instruction) for 

$600,000 and through 7-31-23 to implement Phase II of 

the Social, Emotional, Academic, and Learning Initiative 

at six school sites (MOEAI-202160143).

21-1175

Amends a contract with CitySpan by adding $122,500 for 

a new total of $563,500 to add maintenance fees for the 

DAAconnect Management Information System to support 

youth-serving organizations to more efficiently track and 

report on child and youth outcomes. No change to 

agreement duration (MOEAI-202159930).

21-1176

Amends a loan agreement with Senior Housing Options, 

Inc. by adding $250,000 for a new total of $1,750,000 

for financing of hard and soft costs to preserve the 

affordability of units at The Olin Hotel Apartments located 

at 1420 North Logan Street in Council District 10. No 

change to agreement duration (HOST 202158183).

21-1196

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19693
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19694
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=19714

